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National park concessioners provide lodging, food services, gifts and souvenirs, equipment
rentals, transportation and other visitor services in more than 100 national park units across the
United States. Their combined sales exceed $1.5 billion annually. They pay more than $110
million in fees to the National Park Service every year. And they employ 25,000 people.

Contact us at:

National Park Hospitality Association

1200 G Street, NW, Suite 650
Washington, DC 20005
www.parkpartners.org

Phone: 202-682-9530, Fax: 202-682-9529

2017 NPHA OFFICERS AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chris Belland, CEO

Yankee Freedom

201 Front Street, Suite 107
Key West, FL 33040
305-292-8920
naspinwall@historictours.com

George (Chip) Campsen, lll, President
Fort Sumter Tours, Inc.

360 Concord Street, Suite 201
Charleston, SC 29401

(843) 722-2628
chip@spiritlinecruises.com

Gerard Gabrys, CEO @
Guest Services, Inc.

3055 Prosperity Avenue
Fairfax, VA 22031-2290
(703) 849-9304
ggabrys@guestservices.com

Bradford Hill, President
Evelyn Hill, Inc.

Liberty Island

New York, NY 10004

(212) 363-3180

statue _of Liberty@msn.com

Alex Klein, Vice President & General Manager **
Grand Teton Lodge Company and Flagg
Ranch Company
P. O. Box 250
Moran, WY 83013
(307) 543-3500
aklein@gtlc.com

Terry MacRae, CEO * &

Hornblower Cruises & Events

Pier 3 on the Embarcadero, Hornblower Landing
San Francisco, CA 94111

(415) 438-8341

tmacrae@hornblower.com

Rex Maughan, Chairman o%
Forever Resorts

7501 E. McCormick Parkway
Scottsdale, AZ 85258

(480) 998-8888
delkins@foreverliving.com

Carol Metzler, Director***
Gettysburg Tours, Inc.
302 York Street
Gettysburg, PA 17325
(717) 337-1046
feltyco@mindspring.com
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Pam Pitts, Secretary****
California Parks Company
2150 Main Street, Suite 5
Red Bluff, CA 96080
(530) 529-1512
pkpitts@calparksco.com

John Schoppmann, Executive Vice President**
Forever Resorts

7501 E. McCormick Parkway

Scottsdale, AZ 85258

(480) 998-7199 ext. 4645
jschoppmann@foreverresorts.com

Scott Socha, President, Parks & Resorts **
Delaware North

250 Delaware Avenue

Buffalo, NY 14202

(716) 858-5667
ssocha@delawarenorth.com

Andrew Todd, President, CEO **

Xanterra Parks and Resorts

6312 South Fiddlers Green Circle, Suite 600N
Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111

(303) 600-3405

atodd@xanterra.com

Ed Wimberly, President

Lake Roosevelt Vacations, Inc.
P. O. Box 340

Kettle Falls, WA 99141

(800) 635-7585 (509) 738-6121
edw@lakeroosevelt.com

Derrick A. Crandall, Counselor %
National Park Hospitality Association
1200 G Street, N.W. #650

W ashington, D.C. 20005

(202) 682-9530
dcrandall@funoutdoors.com

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

*Chairman **Vice Chairman

***Treasurer ****Secretary

® 2016 Council Chair o Chairman Emeritus
# Liaison to NPPC % Non-Voting Member_
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NATIONAL PARK HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION
2017 REGULAR MEMBERS

THE ANSEL ADAMS GALLERY
Yosemite National Park

Mr. Matthew Adams
President

CALIFORNIA PARKS COMPANY
Lassen Volcanic National Park

Ms. Pam Pitts
Vice President

DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES

Corporate Offices

Mr. Rick Abramson
President, Parks and Resorts

Mr. Jim Houser
COO, Parks and Resorts

DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES

Grand Canyon National Park

Ms. Cendy Sangermano
General Manager

DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES

Olympic National Park

W alter Kochansky
General Manager

1622 San Carlos Avenue
San Carlos, CA 94070
(650) 692-3495
matthew@anseladams.com

2150 Main Street, Suite 5
Red Bluff, CA 96080
(530) 529-1512
pkpitts@calparksco.com

40 Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14202
(716) 858-5011
rabramso@adncinc.com

Same as above
(716) 858-5422
jhouser@dncinc.com

DNC Parks and Resorts at Grand Canyon
1 Mather Business Center, P.O. Box 159

Grand Canyon, AZ 86023
(928) 638-2262
csangerm@adncinc.com

DNC Parks & Resorts at Kalaloch, Inc.

Kalaloch Lodge

157151 Highway 101
Forks, WA 98331

(360) 962-2271
wkochans@adncinc.com
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DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES

Peaks of Otter

Robert Peters
General Manager

DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES

Sequoia National Park

Ms. Brandy Frederich
Lodgepole Area Manager

DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES

Shenandoah National Park

Wayne Soard
General Manager

DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES

Yosemite National Park

Mr. Dan Jensen
President

EVELYN HILL, INC.

Statue of Liberty National Monument

Mr. Bradford A. Hill
President

FOREVER RESORTS
Corporate Offices

Mr. Rex Maughan
Chairman

DNC Parks & Resorts, Inc.

Peaks of Otter, Inc.

85554 Blue Ridge Parkway (via Route 43)
Bedford, VA 24523

(540) 586-1081

rpeters@dncinc.com

Sequoia National Park

63204 Lodgepole Road

Sequoia National Park, CA 93292
(559) 565-3301
bfrederi@dncinc.com

DNC Parks & Resorts at Shenandoah
Shenandoah National Park

26 Broad Street

Luray, VA 22835

(540) 843-2101

wsoard@dncinc.com

DNC Parks and Resorts at Yosemite
9001 Village Drive

Yosemite, CA 95389

(209) 372-1001
tnishimu@dncinc.com

Statue Of Liberty National Monument
Liberty Island

New York, NY 10004

(212) 363-3180

statue_of liberty@msn.com

Forever Corporate Plaza

7501 East McCormick Parkway
Scottsdale, AZ 85258

(480) 998-8888
nghaswala@foreverliving.com
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Mr. John Schoppmann
Executive Vice President

Mr. Bill Butts
Senior Vice President

FOREVER RESORTS
Badlands National Park

Mr. Scott West
General Manager

FOREVER RESORTS
Big Bend National Park

Ms. Dove Brown
General Manager

FOREVER RESORTS
Bryce Canyon National Park

Mr. Ken Ellgen
General Manager

FOREVER RESORTS
Grand Canyon National Park

Mr. Mike Kidd
General Manager

FOREVER RESORTS

Glen Canyon National Recreation Area - Lake Powell

Mr. Randy Roundtree
Boat Rental Manager and
Regional General Manager

Same as above
(480) 998-7199 ext. 4645
jschoppmann@foreverresorts.com

Same as above
(480) 998-7199 ext. 4131
bbutts@foreverresorts.com

Cedar Pass Lodge

P.O.Box 5

20681 SD Highway 240
Interior, SD 57750

(605) 433-5460
swest@cedarpasslodge.com

Chisos Mountains Lodge

P.O.Box 178

Big Bend National Park, TX 79834
(432) 477-2292
dbrown@bigbendresorts.com

Lodge at Bryce Canyon

P.O. Box 640041

Bryce, UT 84764

(435) 834-8700
lbcgm@brycecanyonforever.com

Grand Canyon Lodge North Rim
General Delivery - End of Highway 67
North Rim, AZ 86052

(928) 638-2611 (Summer)

(928) 645-6865 x13 (Winter)
gnrgm@agcnr.com

Antelope Point Marina

P.O. Box 4180

Page, AZ 86040

(928) 645-5900 x2
rroundtree@foreverresorts.com
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FOREVER RESORTS
Grand Teton National Park

Mr. Jason Ryan
General Manager

FOREVER RESORTS
Isle Royale National Park

Mr. Kim Alexander
General Manager

FOREVER RESORTS
Lake Mead National Recreation Area

Ms. Melinda Hyde
General Manager

Ms. Kim Roundtree
General Manager

Mr. Cory Ginsky
General Manager

Ms. Colette Carter
General Manager

Ms. Colette Carter
General Manager

Signal Mountain Lodge
P.O. Box 50

Moran, WY 83013

(307) 543-2831
jryan@signalmtnlodge.com

Isle Royale Resorts
P.O. Box 605
Houghton, Ml 49931
(906) 337-4993
irgmgr@gmail.com

Temple Bar Marina

#1 Main Street

Temple Bar, AZ 86443

(928) 767-3211
gm@templebarlakemead.com

Callville Bay Marina

HCR 30, Box 100

Las Vegas, NV 89124

(702) 565-8958 ext. 107
Kroundtree@callvillebay.com

Black Canyon and Willow Beach River
Adventures

P.O. Box 60130

Boulder City, NV 89006

(702) 294-4267

cginsk att.net

Cottonwood Cove Marina
10000 Cottonwood Cove Road
Searchlight, NV 89046

(702) 297-1464
ccarter@foreverresorts.com

Lake Mead RV Village

268 Lakeshore Road
Boulder City, NV 89005
(702) 293-2540
ccarter@foreverresorts.com
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FORT SUMTER TOURS, INC.
Fort Sumter National Monument

Mr. Chip (George) Campsen, Il
Executive Vice President

Mr. Rick Mosteller
Vice President

GETTYSBURG TOURS, INC.
Gettyburg National Military Park

Mr. Max T. Felty
President

Ms. Carol Metzler
Vice President

GRAND TETON LODGE COMPANY

Grand Teton National Park

Mr. Alex Klein
Vice President & General Manager

GUEST SERVICES, INC.

National Parks of the National Capital Region

Mr. Gerard T. Gabrys
CEO

Mr. Rick Wayland

Vice President

Dick Buck
Guest Services, Inc.

360 Concord Street, Suite 201
Charleston, SC 29401

(843) 881-7337
chip@spiritlinecruises.com

Same as above
rick@spiritlinecruises.com

302 York Street
Gettysburg, PA 17325
(717) 337-1046
max@gburgtours.com

302 York Street
Gettysburg, PA 17325
(717) 337-1046
feltyco@mindspring.com

P.O. Box 250
Moran, WY 83013
(307) 734-1831
aklein@gtlc.com

3055 Prosperity Avenue
Fairfax, VA 22031

(703) 849-9300
gabrysg@aguestservices.com

Same as above
waylandr@guestservices.com

85995 Slow Down Lane
Veneta, OR 97487
(541) 935-4625
b6207@aol.com
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GUEST SERVICES, INC.
Mount Rainier National Park

Mr. David Wilde
Managing Director

HORNBLOWER/ALCATRAZ CRUISES
Golden Gate National Recreation Area

Mr. Terry MacRae
CEO

HORNBLOWER/STATUE CRUISES
Statue of Liberty National Monument

Mr. Michael Burke
Vice President and COO

LAKE ROOSEVELT RESORT & MARINA
Lake Roosevelt National Recreation Area

Mr. Ed Wimberly
President

LECONTE LODGE LP
Great Smokey Mountains National Park

Tasha S. Wade
Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

PISGAH INN ON THE BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Blue Ridge Parkway

Mr. Bruce O'Connell
President

P.O. Box 108

55106 Kernahan Road East
Ashford, WA 98304

(360) 569-2400
wilded@guestservices.com

Pier 33 on the Embarcadero
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 438-8341
tmacrae@hornblower.com

1 Audrey Zapp Drive
Liberty State Park

Jersey City, NJ 07305

(201) 432-6321 ext. 1128
mburke@statuecruises.com

P.O. Box 340

Kettle Falls, WA 99141
(509) 738-6121
edw@lakeroosevelt.com

250 Apple Valley Road
Sevierville, TN 37862

(865) 429-5700
twade@stokelyhospitality.com

P.O. Box 749

W aynesville, NC 28786
(828) 235-8228
pisgahinn@aol.com
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REDWOOD PARKS COMPANY
Virgin Islands National Park

Mr. Brian Stewart
CEO

TRF CONCESSION SPECIALISTS OF FLORIDA

Everglades National Park

Mr. Max T. Felty
President

Ms. Carol Metzler
Secretary Treasurer

XANTERRA PARKS & RESORTS, INC.

Corporate Offices

Mr. Andrew Todd
President and CEO

Mr. Jim McCaleb
Vice President, Parks North

Mr. Gordon Taylor
Vice President, Parks South

XANTERRA PARKS & RESORTS, INC.

Crater Lake National Park

Mr. Charles Willis
General Manager

XANTERRA PARKS & RESORTS, INC.

Death Valley National Park

Mr. Rich Jones
General Manager

100 Shoreline Highway, Suite 100B
Mill Valley, CA 94960

(415) 968-5600
bstewart@redwoodparksco.com

302 York Street
Gettysburg, PA 17325
(717) 337-1046
max@gburgtours.com

302 York Street
Gettysburg, PA 17325
(717) 337-1046
feltyco@mindspring.com

6312 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Suite 600N
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

(303) 600-3405

atodd@xanterra.com

P.O. Box 165

Yellowstone National Park, WY 82190
(307) 344-5209
jmccaleb@xanterra.com

6312 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Suite 600N
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
(303) 600-3416

1211 Avenue C

W hite City, OR 97503
(541) 830-0050
cwillis@xanterra.com

Furnace Creek Inn & Ranch Resort
Highway 190

P.O. Box 187

Death Valley, CA 92328

(760) 786-2345
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Mr. Denny Riesmeyer
Executive Director, Operations

XANTERRA PARKS & RESORTS, INC.

Grand Canyon National Park

Mr. Jon Streit
General Manager

Mr. Jeff D'Arpa
Regional General Manager

Mr. Bob Baker
General Manager Trail Operations

XANTERRA PARKS & RESORTS, INC.

Mount Rushmore National Memorial

Mr. Russ Jobman
General Manager

XANTERRA PARKS & RESORTS, INC.

Petrified Forest National Park

Ms. Margaret Kanoy
General Manager

XANTERRA PARKS & RESORTS, INC.

Zion National Park

Ms. Daisy Hobbs
General Manager

THE YANKEE ROAMER
Dry Tortugas National Park

Ms. Carol Hill
President

Same as above
(760) 786-2345

Grand Canyon National Park Lodges
P.O. Box 699

Grand Canyon, AZ 86023

(928) 638-2631

Grand Canyon Railway
233 N. Grand Canyon Blvd.
Williams, AZ 86046

(928) 773-1976

Grand Canyon Railway
233 N. Grand Canyon Blvd.
Williams, AZ 86046

(928) 773-1976

13000 Highway 244, Bldg. 81
Keystone, SD 57751
(605) 574-2515

PO Box 247
Petrified Forest National Park, AZ 86028
(928) 489-3756

Zion Lodge

P.O. Box 925
Springdale, UT 84767
(435) 772-7700

31 Boundary Lane

Key West, FL 33040
(305) 294-6963
carolhill@yankeefleet.com
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Mr. Chris Belland

201 Front Street, Suite 224
Key West, FL 33040

(305) 292 8920
cbelland@historictours.com

NATIONAL PARK HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION
2017 ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

ACTIVE NETWORK
Mr. Gary Evans

Vice President/General Manager - Outdoors

AMERICAN PARK NETWORK
Mr. Joel Saferstein
Associate Publisher, Marketing

Mr. Mark Saferstein
Publisher and Editor-in-Chief

BIRCH HORTON BITTNER & CHEROT

James H. Lister
Attorney

Melinda Meade Meyers
Associate Attorney

CAREERCO
Maryellen Adams
Corporate Affairs Manager

COCA-COLA
Mr. Quinton Martin
Director, Community Marketing

DIRECTED AWARD
Mr. Russell Molari
Principal

18 Division Street

Saratoga Springs, NY 12866
(518) 577-4482
gary.evans@activenetwork.com

43 W 24 Street, Suite 11A

New York City, NY 10010

(212) 581-3380
joel@americanparknetwork.com

Same as above
(212) 581-3380 ext. 11
mark@americanparknetwork.com

1156 15th Street N.W., Suite 1020

W ashington, D.C. 20005
(202) 659-5800
jlister@dc.bhb.com

1156 15th Street N.W ., Suite 1020

W ashington, D.C. 20005
(202) 659-5800
mmeademeyers@dc.bhb.com

22 Little West 12th Street
New York, NY 10014
(718) 307-6558
madams@careerco.com

P.O. Box 1734
Atlanta, GA 30301
(404) 676-0070
gmartin@na.ko.com

75 Roan Place
Woodside, CA 94062
(650) 851-8283
russ@directedaward.com
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THE GARDEN LAW FIRM
Mr. Kevin Garden
Partner

IMPACT PHOTOGRAPHICS
Chris Layton
National Sales Manager

MANAGEMENT & ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC

Mr. Craig Erickson
President

NIC, INC.
Angela Nordstrom
National Director - State & Federal

OLD HICKORY FURNITURE COMPANY
Bob Morrison
Vice President, Sales & Marketing

0OZ ARCHITECTURE
Chris Vandall
Senior Associate

PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP
Jennifer A. Shah
Partner

PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN
Mr. Mike Galer
Owner

SMITH, CURRIE, AND HANCOCK LLP
Mr. Alan Saltman
Partner

901 North Pitt Street, Suite 325
Alexandria, VA 22314

(703) 535-5565
kevin@gardenlawfirm.com

4961 Windplay Drive

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
(916) 939-9333
chrisl@impactphotographics.com

1739 Terry Street
Longmont, CO 80501
(303) 682-5992
craig@mesllc.net

1505 Dillard Court
Brentwood, TN 37027
(615) 294-7238
angela@egov.com

403 S. Noble Street
Shelbyville, IN 46176

(800) 232-2275
bobmorrison@oldhickory.com

3003 Larimer Street
Denver, CO 80205
(303) 861-5704
cvandall@ozarch.com

One Canalside, 125 Main Street
Buffalo, NY 14203

(716) 847-8400
jshah@phillipslytle.com

Highway 160 West, Box F
Lockwood, MO 65682

(800) 370-4941
mikegaler@prairiemountain.net

1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W ., Suite 600

W ashington, D.C. 20036
(202) 452-2140
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Ms. Evie Nichols
Partner

STUDENT CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION

Nancy Logan
Director of Corporate Relations

VAN NESS FELDMAN, LLP
Mr. Jonathan D. Simon
Partner

VAPUR, INC.
Ashley Doran
National Sales Director

VERIZON WIRELESS
Mr. John H. Johnson

Executive Director, Corporate Communications

aisaltman@smithcurrie.com

Same as above
elnichols@smithcurrie.com

4245 N. Fairfax
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 524-2441
nlogan@thesca.org

1050 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
W ashington, DC 20007
(202) 298-1932

jxs@vnf.com

351 Candelaria Road
Oxnard, CA 93030
(805) 244-9304
ashley.doran@yvapur.us

15505 Sand Canyon Avenue
Building E, 3rd Floor

Irvine, CA 92618
john.h.johnson@verizonwireless.com

NATIONAL PARK HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION
2017 ALLIED MEMBERS

ANTELOPE POINT HOLDINGS
Lake Powell National Recreation Area

Melvin Schoppmann
Special Project Manager

P.O. Box 880

Page, AZ 86040

(928) 640-0422
m_schoppmann@swiftaviationgroup.com

NATIONAL PARK HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION
2017 PREFERRED VENDORS

CIEE

Phil Simon
Vice President of Employer Relations

300 Fore Steet
Portland, ME 04101
(207) 553-4007
psimon@ciee.org
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DOWDLE FOLK ART
Lance Ellsworth 1280 West 200 South
President Lindon, UT 84042
(801) 785-1123
lance@dowdlefolkart.com

NATIONAL PARK HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION
2017 HONORARY MEMBERS

Rev. Richard Camp A Christian Ministry in the National Parks
Former Executive Director 9 Spar Cove Road

Freeport, ME 04032

campn@juno.com

Pat Crump 906 Alamosa Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220
(505) 885-2226

Al & Mary Frank (Frankie) Danau Montosa Canyon Ranch
PO Box 17
Amado, AZ 85645
(928) 398-9165

E.R. (Zeke) & Katherine Dumke Western States Management Co.
2159 South 700 East, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84106

Albert E. & Shirley Ferraro 10344 Osprey Trace So.
West Palm Beach, FL 33412
(407) 624-6233

Donald H. Ford, Esq. Overton, Lyman & Prince
500 South Grand Avenue, 19" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 683-5383

David E. Gackenbach DEG Consulting

President 12240 North 128th Place
Scottsdale, AZ 85259
(480) 948-8404
d.gackenbach@worldnet.att.net

Julie Hanson Gackenbach National Association of Independent Insurers
444 North Capitol Street, NW, Suite 801
W ashington, DC 20001
(202) 639-0490
jgackenb@naii.org
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Charles Gallagher

Glenn M. & Margaret Gehan

Ed & Janet Hardy

George B. & Helen Hartzog, Jr.

Genie Hummel

Rev. Dr. Spencer L. Lundgaard
Executive Director

Tom & Mary Ann Mace

Allen & Carol Naille

Ellie Povah

Terry Povah & Kandi Davis

Wi illiam C. & Merrie Winkler

1116 West Platinum Street
Butte, MT 59701

115 Scott Road
Pinehurst, NC 28374
(910) 295-3904

PO Box 105

Bass Lake, CA 93604
(559) 642-2611
edhardy@sti.net

1643 Chain Bridge Road
McLean, VA 22101
(703) 356-1566

727 E. Chula Vista Road
C/O D. Bernard

Tucson, AZ 85718
(520) 615-7325

A Christian Ministry in the National Parks

9185 E. Kenyon Ave. #230
Denver, CO 80237

(303) 220-2808
slundgaard@acmnp.com

906 W. University, Suite 140
Flagstaff, AZ 86004
(928) 213-1973 Ext. 2

7950 Koch Field Road
Flagstaff, AZ 86004
(928) 526-5947
luckyexpir@aol.com

4375 Via Esperanza
Santa Barbara, CA 93110
(805) 687-3080

4370 Nelson Road
Belgrade, MT 58714
(406) 388-9505
terryp@theglobal.net

1540 East Mac Arthur
Cortez, CO 81321
(303) 565-7453

NATIONAL PARK HOSPITALITY ASSOCIATION
2017 SUSTAINING MEMBERS
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John R. Craighead Co., Inc.
John Craighead 3120 Blake Street Denver
Vice President Denver, CO 80205

(303) 292-5663

Lewis & Lewis

Ron & Isabel Lewis 263 Homestead Drive
Myrtle Creek, OR 97457
(541) 863-4586

National Novelty Products, Inc.

James (Jim) Tejada P.O. Box 90239
Santa Barbara, CA 93190
(805) 898-9338

4/27/17



